
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5778
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
NEW REFINERIES
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether HPCL and BPCL plan to set up new refineries during the remaining period of Eleventh Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-Wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) and (b): During the remaining period of Eleventh Plan, Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) is setting up a 9 MMTPA Refinery at Bathinda, Punjab in Joint Venture with Mittal Energy Investments Pte Ltd.. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) has already commissioned a 6 MMTPA Refinery at Bina, Madhya Pradesh on 20th May, 2011 in Joint Venture with Oman Oil
Company, Oman.
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